Appendix |

Benchmarking scale used:

Enable more children and adults
to be at a healthy weight

wer risky levels of alcohol
intake
peop
more often

Empower people to be educated
to "self care"

Promote and enable greater
independence for people

Enable a reduction in levels of
cardiovascular disease

Assist and empower people with
long-term conditions

11
1.2
13
1.4

1.5 Admission episodes for alcohol-related conditions (narrow definition) (Persons) (per 100,000)

1.6
17

1.8
19
1.10
111
1.12

2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6

2.7

Low birth weight of term babies (%)

JOINT HEALTH & WELLBEING STRATEGY: OVERVIEW SCORECARD (DRAFT)

STARTING & LIVING WELL

Prevalence of overweight children (4-5yr olds) (%)

Prevalence of overweight children (10-11yr olds) (%)

Excess weight (adults) (%)

Successful completion of alcohol treatment (18-75yrs) (%)

% Adults (16+yrs) achieving at least 150mins physical activity per week

% Eligible children who have received 2 doses of MMR vaccine between 1 and 5yrs of age
Proportion of people (40-74yrs) that received an NHS health-check of those offered (%)

Smoking prevalence at age 15 - current smokers (%)

Smoking prevalence in adults - current smokers (%)

Mortality rate from causes considered preventable (per 100,000) (Persons)

Health-related quality of life for older people

Emergency hospital admissions due to falls in people aged 65+ (per 100,000) (Persons)
Proportion of older people (65 and over) who were still at home 91 days after discharge from hospital into reablement /

rehabilitation services (%)

Under 75 mortality rate from all cardiovascular diseases (per 100,000) (Persons)
Under 75 mortality rate from cardiovascular diseases considered preventable (per 100,000) (Persons)

Proportion of people reporting that they feel supported to manage their condition (%)

Gap in the employment rate between those with a long-term health condition and the overall employment rate

AGEING WELL

0.1 - 2.9% better than

Good Some improvement required

England/South East 0 - 2.9% worse than England/South East

Period
2015
2015/16
2015/16
2013-15
2015/16
2015
2015

2015/16
2016/17
2014/15

2015
2013-15

Period

2015/16
2015/16
2015/16
2013-15
2013-15
2015/16

2015/16

W&M

28
178
25.8
62.4

490
44.6
61.3
87.6
43.5

7.6
13.0

142.5

WE&M
0.78
2,239
77.6
58.7
36.2

597

4.5

Results

South East

2.3
20.9
30.8
63.3
527
40.5

60.2

86.4
46.9
9.0
15.9
161.2

Results

South East
0.76

2,137

81.1

62.3

39.4

64.8

6.9

V.4_HWB Scorecard (18.07.17) DRAFT pending confirmation
of benchmarking calculation formula

England

2.8
221
342
64.8
647
38.4
57.0
88.2
49.9
8.2
16.9
184.5

England
0.73
2,169
82.7
74.6
48.1
64.3

8.8

'W&M Trend since
previous reporting
period

ol & |lelElslels

= o o N p o °
o w u A~ 0 N

N
T

'W&M Trend since
previous reporting
period

N

e === =

Benchmarking: (WM %
difference from)

South East

England

= =3
o ©

o
[N]

1.9

Benchmarking: (WM %
difference from)

South East

0.6
12

England
1.4
0.8

1.6

1.8



SUPPORTIVE COMMUNITIES

Enable health and wellbeing % Adults with a learning disability who live in stable and appropriate accommodation (Persons)

through regeneration, and

. L X % Adults in contact with secondary mental health services who live in stable and appropriate accommodation (Persons)
sustainable planning, including

Statutory homelessness - households in temporary accommodation
% 16-18yr olds not in education, employment or training
Facilitate participation in
education, training, work, social
and community activities

Gap in the employment rate between those with a learning disability and the overall employment rate (Persons) (% point)

Gap in the employment rate for those in contact with secondary mental health services and who are on the Care Programme
Approach and the overall employment rate (Persons) (% point)

o

Health-related quality of life for carers
Support carers of all ages

Proportion of adult carers who have as much social contact as they would like

LIFELONG MENTAL HEALTH

Self-reported wellbeing - people with a low happiness score

Self-reported wellbeing - people with a high anxiety score
mental health needs Proportion of adults in the population in contact with secondary mental health services
Emergency hospital admissions for intentional self-harm (per 100,000)

Suicide rate (Persons)

o

Recorded diagnoses of dementia as a percentage of estimated cases (65+yrs) (%)

upport people to have an ea
diagnosis of dementia

Period

2015/16
2015/16

2015/16
2015

2015/16
2015/16
2015/16

2014/15

Period

2015/16
2015/16
2014/15
2015/16
2013-15

May-17

W&M South East

67.0
76.0

0.4
54

62.1

69.8

0.831

36.5

WE&M

6.9
19.9
87
150.5
7.1

70.9

Benchmarking: (WM %

'W&M Trend since difference from)
previous reporting erence [ro
England period South East England
75.4 N2 1.2 29
58.6 ¢
3.1 N2
4.2 N2
68.1 N2
67.2 T 0.2 0.9
0.800 e 0.6 1.0
38.5 e 0.7 1.3
BT . Benchmarking: (WM %
pueendisince difference from)
previous reporting
England period South East England

8.8 T o el

19.4 0 12 06

5.4 v C4s 93
196.5 v s 66
10.1 v s 87
67.8 - 24 11



