<u>Appendix I</u>

JOINT HEALTH & WELLBEING STRATEGY: OVERVIEW SCORECARD (DRAFT)

Benchmarking scale used:		Best ≥ 3% better than England/South East	Good 0.1 - 2.9% better than England/South East	Some improvement required 0 – 2.9% worse than England/South East	Significant in ≥ 3% worse th			V.4_HWB Scorecard (18.07.17) DRAFT pending confirmation of benchmarking calculation formula				
STARTING & LIVING WELL				Period		Results		W&M Trend since previous reporting period	Benchmarking: (WM % difference from)			
					W&M	South East	England		South East	England		
	1.1 Low birth weigh	t of term babies (%)			2015	2.3	2.3	2.8	Ŷ	0	4.9	
Enable more children and adults to be at a healthy weight	1.2 Prevalence of o	verweight children (4-5yr olds) (%)			2015/16	17.9	20.9	22.1	\checkmark	3.9	5.3	
	1.3 Prevalence of o	verweight children (10-11yr olds) (%)			2015/16	25.8	30.8	34.2	↑	4.4	7.0	
	1.4 Excess weight (a	idults) (%)			2013-15	62.4	63.3	64.8	\checkmark	0.4	0.9	
Lower risky levels of alcohol	1.5 Admission episo	des for alcohol-related conditions (nar	row definition) (Persons) (per 10	0,000)	2015/16	490	527	647	\checkmark	1.8	6.9	
intake	1.6 Successful comp	eletion of alcohol treatment (18-75yrs)	(%)		2015	44.6	40.5	38.4	↑	2.4	3.7	
Get more people to be active more often	1.7 % Adults (16+yr	s) achieving at least 150mins physical a	activity per week		2015	61.3	60.2	57.0	\checkmark	0.5	1.8	
Empower people to be educated to "self care"	1.8 % Eligible childr	en who have received 2 doses of MMR	vaccine between 1 and 5yrs of a	ge	2015/16	87.6	86.4	88.2	1	0.3	0.2	
	1.9 Proportion of pe	eople (40-74yrs) that received an NHS l	health-check of those offered (%)		2016/17	43.5	46.9	49.9	\checkmark	1.9	3.4	
	1.10 Smoking preval	ence at age 15 - current smokers (%)			2014/15	7.6	9.0	8.2	-	4.2	1.9	
	1.11 Smoking preval	ence in adults - current smokers (%)			2015	13.0	15.9	16.9	\checkmark	5.0	6.5	
	1.12 Mortality rate fi	om causes considered preventable (pe	er 100,000) (Persons)		2013-15	142.5	161.2	184.5	↑	3.1	6.4	
AGEING WELL			Period	Results			W&M Trend since previous reporting		arking: (WM % erence from)			
						W&M	South East	England	period	South East	England	
Promote and enable greater independence for people	2.1 Health-related o	uality of life for older people			2015/16	0.78	0.76	0.73	\checkmark	0.6	1.4	
	2.2 Emergency hosp	oital admissions due to falls in people a	ged 65+ (per 100,000) (Persons)		2015/16	2,239	2,137	2,169	↑	1.2	0.8	
	2.3 Proportion of ol rehabilitation se	der people (65 and over) who were stil rvices (%)	ll at home 91 days after discharg	e from hospital into reablement /	2015/16	77.6	81.1	82.7	Ŷ	1.1	1.6	
Enable a reduction in levels of cardiovascular disease	2.4 Under 75 morta	lity rate from all cardiovascular diseas	es (per 100,000) (Persons)		2013-15	58.7	62.3	74.6	Ŷ	1.5	6.0	
	2.5 Under 75 morta	lity rate from cardiovascular diseases of	considered preventable (per 100	,000) (Persons)	2013-15	36.2	39.4	48.1	^	2.1	7.1	
Assist and empower people with – long-term conditions	2.6 Proportion of pe	eople reporting that they feel supporte	d to manage their condition (%)		2015/16	59.7	64.8	64.3	Ŷ	2.0	1.9	
	2.7 Gap in the empl	oyment rate between those with a long	g-term health condition and the	overall employment rate	2015/16	4.5	6.9	8.8	¥	10.5	16.2	

SUPPORTIVE COMMUNITIES			Results			W&M Trend since previous reporting	Benchmarking: (WM % difference from)	
			W&M	South East	England	period	South East	England
Enable health and wellbeing through regeneration, and sustainable planning, including housing	3.1 % Adults with a learning disability who live in stable and appropriate accommodation (Persons)		67.0	70.2	75.4	\checkmark	1.2	2.9
	3.2 % Adults in contact with secondary mental health services who live in stable and appropriate accommodation (Persons)	2015/16	76.0	48.2	58.6	\checkmark	11.2	6.5
	3.3 Statutory homelessness - households in temporary accommodation	2015/16	0.4	1.9	3.1	\checkmark	32.6	38.6
Facilitate participation in education, training, work, social and community activities	3.4 % 16-18yr olds not in education, employment or training	2015	5.4	3.9	4.2	\checkmark	8.1	6.3
	3.5 Gap in the employment rate between those with a learning disability and the overall employment rate (Persons) (% point)	2015/16	62.1	71.0	68.1	\checkmark	3.3	2.3
	3.6 Gap in the employment rate for those in contact with secondary mental health services and who are on the Care Programme Approach and the overall employment rate (Persons) (% point)	2015/16	69.8	70.5	67.2	^	0.2	0.9
Support carers of all ages	3.7 Health-related quality of life for carers	2015/16	0.831	0.810	0.800	\uparrow	0.6	1.0
	3.8 Proportion of adult carers who have as much social contact as they would like	2014/15	36.5	35.5	38.5	↑	0.7	1.3
	LIFELONG MENTAL HEALTH			Results		W&M Trend since previous reporting	Benchmarking: (WM % difference from)	
		Period	W&M	South East	England		South East	England
Support adults and children with mental health needs	4.1 Self-reported wellbeing - people with a low happiness score	2015/16	6.9	8.0	8.8	\uparrow	3.7	6.1
	4.2 Self-reported wellbeing - people with a high anxiety score	2015/16	19.9	19.0	19.4	\uparrow	1.2	0.6
	4.3 Proportion of adults in the population in contact with secondary mental health services	2014/15	3.7	4.5	5.4	\checkmark	4.9	9.3
	4.4 Emergency hospital admissions for intentional self-harm (per 100,000)	2015/16	150.5	211.8	196.5	\checkmark	8.5	6.6
	4.5 Suicide rate (Persons)	2013-15	7.1	10.2	10.1	\checkmark	9.0	8.7
Support people to have an early diagnosis of dementia	4.6 Recorded diagnoses of dementia as a percentage of estimated cases (65+yrs) (%)	May-17	70.9	64.5	67.8	-	2.4	1.1